CloudEngine 12800 Series
Data Center Core Switch Datasheet
 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
 CloudEngine 12800 Series Data Center Switches
Page 2,Total 24
CloudEngine 12800 Series Data Center
Core Switches
Product Overview

Main Processing Unit
CE-MPU-S CE12800S Main Processing Unit
CE-MPU Main Processing Unit
Switch Fabric Unit
4
CE-SFU-S CE12800S Switch Fabric
CE-SFU04 CE12804 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU08 CE12808 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU12 CE12812 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU16 CE12816 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU04-E CE12804E Switch Fabric
CE-SFU08-E CE12808E Switch Fabric
CE-SFU12-E CE12812E Switch Fabric
CE-SFU16-E CE12816E Switch Fabric
GE BASE-T Interface Card
CE-L48GT 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card (RJ45)
GE BASE-X Interface Card
CE-L48GS 48-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (SFP)
10GBASE-T Interface Card
CE-L48XT 48-port 100M/1000M/10G BASE-T Interface Card (RJ45)
4 Fx series interface cards must be used with F or G series switch fabric units. For example, a CE-L36CQ-FD interface card must be used
with CE-SFUxxG switch fabric units.
 CloudEngine 12800 Series Data Center Switches
Page 16,Total 24
10GBASE-X Interface Card
CE-L12XS 12-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (SFP/SFP+)
CE-L24XS 24-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (SFP/SFP+)
CE-L48XS 48-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (SFP/SFP+)
40GE Interface Card
CE-L06LQ 6-Port 40G Interface Card (QSFP+)
CE-L12LQ 12-Port 40G Interface Card (QSFP+)
CE-L24LQ 24-Port 40G Interface Card (QSFP+)
CE-L36LQ 36-Port 40G Interface Card (QSFP+)
100GE Interface Card
CE-L04CF 4-Port 100G Interface Card (CFP)
CE-L08CC 8-Port 100G Interface Card (CXP)
CE-L12CF 12-Port 100G Interface Card (CFP2)
CE-L12CQ 12-Port 100G Interface Card (QSFP28)
CE-L16CQ 16-Port 100G Interface Card (QSFP28)
CE-L36CQ 36-Port 100G Interface Card (QSFP28)
Power
PHD-3000WA 3000W HVDC Power Module
PAC-2700WA 2700W AC Power Supply
PDC-2200WA 2200W DC Power Supply
PAC3000S54 3000W AC Power Module
Software
CE128-LIC-B CloudEngine 12800 Basic SW
CE128-LIC-TRILL TRILL Function License
CE128-LIC-MPLS MPLS Function License
CE128-LIC-VS Virtual System Function License
CE128-LIC-IPV6 IPV6 Function License
CE128-LIC-EVN EVN Function License
CE128-LIC-FCFAL CloudEngine 12800 FCF All Ports
CE128-LIC-FCF48 CloudEngine 12800 FCF 48 Ports
CE128E-LIC-NSH CloudEngine 12800E NSH Function
Document
CE128-DOC CloudEngine 12800 Series Switches Product Documentation
Optical transceivers and Cables
Part Number Product Description
 CloudEngine 12800 Series Data Center Switches
Page 17,Total 24
FE-SFP Optical Transceivers
SFP-FE-SX-MM1310 Optical Transceiver,SFP,100M/155M,Multi-mode Module (1310nm, 2km,LC)
eSFP-FE-LX-SM1310
Optical Transceiver,eSFP,100M/155M,Single-mode Module (1310nm, 15km,
LC)
S-SFP-FE-LH40-SM1310 Optical Transceiver, eSFP, FE, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 40km, LC)
GE-SFP Optical Transceivers
SFP-1000BaseT Electrical Transceiver, SFP, GE, Electrical Interface Module (100m, RJ45)
eSFP-GE-SX-MM850 Optical Transceiver, eSFP, GE, Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.55km, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310 Optical Transceiver, eSFP, GE, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10km,LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 Optical Transceiver, eSFP, GE, Single-mode Module(1310nm,40km,LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 Optical Transceiver, eSFP, GE, Single-mode Module(1550nm,80km,LC)
eSFP-GE-ZX100-SM1550 Optical Transceiver, eSFP, GE, Single-mode Module(1550nm,100km,LC)
BIDI-SFP Optical Transceivers

Optical Transceiver, eSFP, GE, BIDI Single-mode Module (TX1310/RX1490,
40km,LC)
SFP-10G-ER-SM1330-BIDI
Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,BIDI Single-mode Module(TX 1330nm/RX
1270nm,40km,LC)
SFP-10G-ER-SM1270-BIDI
Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,BIDI Single-mode Module(TX 1270nm/RX
1330nm,40km,LC)
SFP-10G-BXU1
10GBase,BIDI Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module
(TX1270nm/RX1330nm,10km,LC)
SFP-10G-BXD1
10GBase,BIDI Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module
(TX1330nm/RX1270nm, 10km, LC)
10G-SFP+ Optical Transceivers
SFP-10GE-T-30M Electrical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Electrical Interface Module(30m,RJ45)
SFP-10G-USR
10GBase-USR Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Multi-mode Module (850nm,
0.1km, LC)
OSXD22N00 Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Multi-mode Module(1310nm,0.22km,LC,LRM)
OMXD30000 Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Multi-mode Module(850nm,0.3km,LC)
SFP-10G-LR Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
OSX040N01 Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module(1550nm,40km,LC)
SFP-10G-ZR 10GBase-ZR Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, Single-mode Module (1550nm,
 CloudEngine 12800 Series Data Center Switches
Page 18,Total 24
80km, LC)
SFP-10G-iLR Optical Transceiver,SFP+,9.8G,Single-mode Module(1310nm,1.4km,LC)

100GBase-SR4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP28, 100G, Multi-mode (850nm,
0.1km, MPO)
QSFP28-100G-LR4
100GBase-LR4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP28, 100G, Single-mode module
(1310nm, 10km, LC)
QSFP28-100G-PSM4
100GBase-PSM4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP28, 100G, Single-mode module
(1310nm, 0.5km, MPO)
QSFP-100G-CWDM4
100GBase-CWDM4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP28, 100G, Single-mode module
(1310nm, 2km, LC)
QSFP-100G-CLR4
100GBase-CLR4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP28, 100G, Single-mode module
(1310nm, 2km, LC)
AOC High-Speed Cables
SFP-10G-AOC-5M Active Optical Cable , SFP+, 10G, (850nm, 5m, AOC)
SFP-10G-AOC-7M Active Optical Cable , SFP+, 10G, (850nm, 7m, AOC)
SFP-10G-AOC10M AOC Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 850nm, 1G~10G, 10m
SFP-10G-AOC20M Optical transceiver, SFP+ AOC, 850nm, 2.5G~10.5G, 20m
SFP-10G-AOC-3M Optical transceiver, SFP+, 1G~10.5G, (850nm, 3m, AOC)
QSFP-H40G-AOC10M Optical transceiver, QSFP+, 40G, (850nm, 10m, AOC)
QSFP-4SFP10-AOC10M
Optical transceiver, QSFP+, 40G, (850nm, 10m, AOC)(Connect to four SFP+
Optical Transceiver)
CXP-100G-AOC10M Optical transceiver, CXP, 100G, (850nm, 10m, AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-3M Active Optical Cable , SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 3m, AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-5M Active Optical Cable , SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 5m, AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-7M Active Optical Cable , SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 7m, AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-10M Active Optical Cable , SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 10m, AOC)
QSFP-100G-AOC-10M Active Optical Cable ,QSFP28,100G,(850nm,10m,AOC)
QSFP-100G-AOC-30M Active Optical Cable ,QSFP28,100G,(850nm,30m,AOC)
Copper Cable
SFP-10G-CU1M